

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (FOR CONSENT QUASHING) NO.
6584 of 2026**

=====

JAYDEV SHAKTISINH MORI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR A A ZABUAWALA(6823) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR KANVA ANTANI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 06/05/2026

ORDER

Learned APP to call for the statement of the Victim
recorded under Section 183 of the BNSS.

S.O. to 18.06.2026.

AHS

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)