

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (FOR CONSENT QUASHING) NO.
6584 of 2026

=====

JAYDEV SHAKTISINH MORI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

=====

Appearance:
MR A A ZABUAWALA(6823) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR SOAHAM JOSHI, APP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 14/07/2026

ORDER

At the request of learned APP, stand over to 20.7.2026.

The complainant is present before this court. Her presence is dispensed
with on the next date.

Manshi

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)